

Copenhagen, Helsinki, Oslo, Stockholm, 20 February 2012

Nordea and Tryg benchmark current insurance agreement

Nordea and Tryg have cooperated for more than ten years. The current partnership agreement is to be renegotiated before it terminates in mid-2013. To ensure the best agreement for both companies and their customers, Nordea and Tryg have agreed each to benchmark the current agreement in the market.

Tryg's non-life insurance products are offered by Nordea in the four Nordic countries and Nordea's life and pensions products are offered by Tryg in Denmark and Norway.

The partnership agreement between Nordea and Tryg will continue unaffected until the agreement expires in mid-2013.

For further information:

Jan Larsson, Head of Group Identity & Communication, +46 8 614 7916